1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 - 1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10108	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BUDD T. POHLE JANET E. WILLIAMS ROBERT D. SCHILKEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TIME & TEMPERATURE COMPANY Internal Address: (a corporation)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1503 A Eastman
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ventura, CA. 93003
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: Sept. 23 - 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
09/162,880 Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Total number of conficutions and natoric involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM H. MAXWELL.	one
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11401 Chenault Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA. ZIP90049	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. WILLIAM H. MAXWELL Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages competizing-cover sheet:
	REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0680

FORM PTO-1886	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DOPTHOENT TO NO. 1000/7/	Patent and Trademark Office
Tay settings > 4/5 ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10100237	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
That is a some of the state of	ind address of receiving partyles).
99	Name: TIME & TEMPERATURE COMPANY
2.13-99	(a corporation)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1503 A Eastman
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City:State:ZiP:
Execution Date: Sept. 21-24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 📮 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: WILLIAM H. MAXWELL	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
11401 Chenault Street Internal Address: Los Angeles, CA. 90049	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11401 Chenault Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90049	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
WILLIAM H. MAXWELL //:	11.1999 Feb. 13,1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages

REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0681

10-09-196 0.34-44	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Teb settings → → → ▼ 10084743	·····································
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 2 2	te attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): BUDD T. POHLE JANET E. WILLIAMS	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name:
ROBERT D. SCHILKEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	525
- 🛎 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 1503 A Eastman
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ventura, CA. 93003
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: Sept. 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	e execution date of the application is: Sept. 23, 14 & 24 1998 B. Patent No.(s)
	YDE
Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: WILLIAM H. MAXWELL 11401 Chenault Street Internal Address: Los Angeles CA. 90049	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90049	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account),
08/1998 TT0H11 00000169 09162880 DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
WILLIAM H. MAXWELL U/-	11. Manuel Sept. 29, 1998]
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages gorngriging-cover sheet: 3

REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, BUDD T. POHLE residing in Camarillo, California, JANET E. WILLIAMS residing in Santa Paula, California, and ROBERT D. SCHILKEN residing in Ventura, California, citizens of the United States of America, have invented a new and useful PROGRAMMABLE THERMOGRAPH COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR TIME AND AND TEMPERATURE READOUT AND STORED DOCUMENTATION, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, TIME & TEMPERATURE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of busniess at 1502 Eastman #A, Ventura, CA. 93003, is desirous of acquiring the full, right title and interest therein,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said TIME & TEMPERATURE COMPANY, a corporation, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we BUDD T. POHLE, JANET E. WILLIAMS and ROBERT D. SCHILKEN by these presence do sell, assign and transfer unto said TIME & TEMPERATURE COMPANY, a corporation, the full right, title and

-1-

interest for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by us Sept. 23, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, said invention, application and any Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by said TIME & TEMPERATURE COMPANY, a corporation, for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is issued and may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 23 day of Sept. 1998

Executed this 212

And Ellethans

Executed this $24^{\frac{4}{2}}$

day, of Sept, 1998

ROBERT D. SCHILKE

WILLIAM H. MAXWELL 11401 Chenault St. Los Angeles CA. 90040

(310) 476-2455



-2-

SEP 2 1 1998

PATENT REEL: 010057 FRAME: 0684